# OP \$65,00 325433

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
DiCom Grid, Inc.		11/09/2010	CORPORATION: ARIZONA

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	DiCom Grid, Inc.
Street Address:	2702 N. 3rd St.
Internal Address:	Ste. 3030
City:	Phoenix
State/Country:	ARIZONA
Postal Code:	85004
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3254335	DICOM GRID	
Registration Number:	3666559	MISTC	

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (480)947-2663

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 480.994.8888

Email: peichler@weissmoy.com
Correspondent Name: Peter M. Eichler, Esq.
Address Line 1: 4204 N. Brown Ave.
Address Line 2: Weiss & Moy, P.C.

Address Line 4: Scottsdale, ARIZONA 85251

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DICOM GRID, INC.
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Peter M. Eichler

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004414 FRAME: 0792

900177503

Signature:	/Peter M. Eichler/
Date:	11/16/2010
Total Attachments: 3 source=DiCom Grid - POA & Assignment#page1.tif source=DiCom Grid - POA & Assignment#page2.tif source=DiCom Grid - POA & Assignment#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004414 FRAME: 0793

### UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, DiCom Grid, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the state of Arizona, with an address of 2702 N. 3<sup>rd</sup> Street, #3030, Phoenix, AZ, ("the Assignor"), has adopted, used, and received registration in the United States of the Trademark(s) set forth on the attached Schedule;

WHEREAS, DiCom Grid, Inc., a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the state of Delaware, located at 2702 N. 3<sup>rd</sup> Street, #3030, Phoenix, AZ (the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said marks; and registrations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign unto said Assignee all rights, title and interest, with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said Trademark(s), and all claims arising out of or relating to the use of ownership of said Trademark(s).

DATED: September 09, 2010

Agreed and accepted this 15 day

of September, 2010.

DiCom Grid, Inc., Assignee

By: Tom Gibbs

DiCom Grid, Inc

Tom Gibbs

Executive Vice President

TRADEMARK REEL: 004414 FRAME: 0794

# SCHEDULE

TRADEMARK	REG. NO.	REG. DATE	CLASS
DICOM GRID	3254335	June 19, 2007	9,38
MISTC	3666559	August 11, 2009	42

TRADEMARK REEL: 004414 FRAME: 0795

# POWER OF ATTORNEY

Assignee hereby appoints PETER M. EICHLER, ESQ. of WEISS & MOY, P.C., its attorney, with offices at 4204 N. Brown Avenue, Scottsdale, AZ 85251 (telephone 602-262-5917), to record this assignment with full power of substitution and revocation, to transact all business in the United States Patent and Trademark Office connected therewith and to receive the proof of recordation.

DiCom Grid, Inc.

Tom Gibbs

Executive Vice President

Dated: Santamber 3, 2010

TRADEMARK REEL: 004414 FRAME: 0796

**RECORDED: 11/16/2010**